• Install new loop return from end of loop in ladies room back to the DHW tank 

tempering valve 
• Insulate return line 
• Program time clock on pump to turn off at night 
• Fill system and test operation and set tempering valve to maintain 120 degrees 

The price for the above work:  $5,882.00........Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty 
Two Dollars. 
Cost Breakdown: Labor (35 Hrs. @ $108) $3,780.00 and Materials/shipping $2,102.00 

Any and all taxes are not included. 

If you have any questions, please contact me Office 518-783-7810 Cell 518-937-0770. 

Sincerely, 

David O’Connor